



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRLMP No. 1462 of 2025

Puja Behera

....

Petitioner

Mr. S. C. Mohapatra, Sr. Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha & Others

....

Opp. Parties

Mr. S. J. Mohanty, Addl. P.P.

For O.P. No.1

Mr. D. Panda, Advocate

For O.P. No.2

CORAM:

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHITTARANJAN DASH

ORDER

08.12.2025

Order No.

- 07.
1. A mention is made on behalf of Mr. S. C. Mohapatra, learned Senior Advocate, seeking an adjournment.
 2. Learned counsel for the Petitioner is directed to serve a copy of the brief on learned counsel for Opposite Party No. 2.
 3. Objection, if any, shall be filed by the next date.
 4. List this matter on 12.01.2026.
 5. The name of Mr. D. Panda, learned counsel for Opposite Party No. 2, be reflected in the Cause List henceforth.

(Chittaranjan Dash)
Judge