



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRLMP No. 1462 of 2025

Puja Behera

....

Petitioner

Mr. Subham Satapathy, Advocate
on behalf of Mr. M. Panigrahi, Advocate

-versus-

1. State of Odisha

2. Bali @ Srikanta Rana

....

Opp. Parties

Mr. Saroj Kumar Rout,
Additional Standing Counsel
(for O.P. No.1)

None (for O.P. No.2)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MISS JUSTICE SAVITRI RATHO

ORDER

17.03.2026

Order No.

(Through hybrid Mode)

11. 1. Mr. Subham Satapathy, learned counsel prays for an adjournment on behalf of Mr. M. Panigrahi, learned counsel for the Petitioner.
2. None appears on behalf of the Opposite Party No.2
3. Mr. Saroj Kumar Rout, learned Additional Standing Counsel is present on behalf of the Opposite Party No.1 and submits that the case diary in Dhenkanal Town P.S. Case No. 247 of 2025 is available with him.
4. List this case on 06.04.2026.

(Savitri Ratho)
Judge