



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
CRLMP No. 1462 of 2025

Puja Behera

.....

Petitioner

Mr. Subham Satpathy, Advocate
on behalf of Mr. M. Panigrahi, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha and others

.....

Opposite Parties

Mr. Amitabh Pradhan, Additional
Standing Counsel
Mr. D. Panda, Advocate
Mr. Milan Kanungo, Sr. Advocate
(for Opposite Party No.2)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MISS JUSTICE SAVITRI RATHO

ORDER

09.04.2026

Order No.

12.

(Through hybrid Mode)

1. Mr. Subham Satpathy, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. M. Panigrahi, learned counsel for the petitioner prays for an adjournment.
2. Mr. D. Panda, learned counsel is present on behalf of Opposite Party No.2. Mr. A. Mishra, learned counsel submits that appearance memo of Mr. Milan Kanungo has been filed on behalf of the Opposite Party No.2, but he is unable to say the date on which it has been filed.
3. List this matter on 05.05.2026.

(Savitri Ratho)
Judge

Subhalaxmi