



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRLMP No.1462 of 2025

Puja Behera

... Petitioner

Mr. Subham Satpathy, Advocate
On behalf of
Mr. M. Panigrahi, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha & Anr.

... Opp. Parties

Mr. Saroj Kumar Rout,
Additional Standing Counsel
Mr. D. Panda, Advocate
Mr. Milan Kanungo, Sr. Advocate
(for O.P.2)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MISS JUSTICE SAVITRI RATHO

ORDER

05.05.2026

Order No.

13.

(Through hybrid Mode)

1. Mr. Satpathy, learned counsel for the Petitioner prays for pass-over stating that the matter will be conducted by Mrs. Sonia Mathur, learned Sr. Counsel, who is engaged in some other Court.
2. Mr. Kanungo, learned Sr. Counsel submits that the case may be taken up on some other day, as he is called in another Court.
3. Considering the submission as above, list this matter on 19th May, 2026.

(Savitri Ratho)
Judge